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The stakes have been raised entering Jimbo Fisher’s second season at the helm of the Florida State football
program. A 10-win season, including an ACC Atlantic Division title and capped by a Chick-fil-A Bowl victory
over South Carolina will do that.

Rampant enthusiasm among the FSU fan base is not unwarranted. The Seminoles open the 2011 campaign
in the national championship conversation for good reason. Florida State returns a bountiful supply of
experienced players on both sides of the football, and arguably the best specialty units the program has
ever produced. Then add what many consider the nation's No. | recruiting class - on the heels of three
previous top 10 classes - and it's clear the ‘Noles have significantly improved, not only their talent pool, but
added competitive depth throughout the lineup.

On the field the Seminoles return eight starters on both offense and defense, plus the full complement of
specialists. Equally important is the added familiarity that comes with 18 months of work under Fisher and
his staff. Collectively, the ‘Noles have made tremendous strides in terms of physical development, on top of
the confidence carried from a 10-4 campaign and a 26-17 bowl victory over South Caraolina.

Offensively, FSU replaces a three-year starting quarterback with an experienced understudy in EJ Manuel,
who is 4-2 as a starter and has guided the team to consecutive bowl victories. Defensively, Fisher has every
reason to expect continued growth in the second year of coordinator Mark Stoops’ scheme, which made
significant strides in 2010.

With the season at hand, here's a segment-by-segment look at the Seminoles moving forward:



& 7) DUARTERBACKS

+ EJ Manuel grabs the reins after two years of significant seasoning behind
Christian Ponder. Tested and successful on the big stage, the redshirt junior has
prepared for the full-time job by compiling a 4-2 record as a starter. A polished passer
with a career 67.3 percent completion rate, Manuel is also a threat on the move, with
366 rushing yards over 17 career appearances. His natural leadership skills were
further enhanced as he successfully navigated the ‘Noles through his first healthy
spring practice.

+ There is little experience behind Manuel, where redshirt sophomore Will Secord
and redshirt freshman Clint Trickett continue to compete for the No. 2 spot. While
Secord’s three snaps in last season’s opener represent the combined playing
experience of the pair, both have complete command of the playbook.

&) RuNNING BACKS

+ The Seminoles return their top three rushers in junior tailback Chris Thompson
and seniors Ty Jones and Jermaine Thomas. In all, 92 percent of FSU’'s 2,400
rushing yards return, including the players who accounted for 23 of 27 rushing
touchdowns.

»  Thompson was the team’s top rusher in 2010, piling up 845 yards at a clip of 6.3
ypc. A home run hitter, Thompson's breakaway speed led to scoring runs of 90, 83
and 70 yards, which were among his eight plays of 25 or more yards last season. His
three 100-yard rushing performances included 147 in his Chick-fil-A Bow! Offensive
MVP performance. Thompson also led all backs with 19 receptions, good for 155
yards.

+ Jones, the designated power back of the trio, rushed for five TDs, including three
in the ACC Championship game against Virginia Tech. He finished 2010 with a
career-high 527 yards and a healthy 6.1 ypc average. Jones had a pair of 100-yard
rushing performances, including a career-best 108 at NC State on 10 carries.

» Thomas enters his final season as the ACC’s No. 2 active rushing leader with
1,804 yards. He ran for 490 yards and six TD’s as a junior, despite missing three
games with a knee sprain. His 18 career rushing touchdowns rank eighth in school
history and his six 100-yard games is tops among FSU'’s current running backs.

» The potential wildcard contributor in the crowded backfield is true freshman
Devonta Freeman, an early enrollee who gained invaluable experience in the spring.
+ Junior Lonnie Pryor has spent the past two seasons as FSU's hybrid fullback. A
punishing lead blocker, Pryor is equally skilled as a ball-carrier. He averaged 4.9 ypc
and ran for four TD’s, but also produced in the passing game with 12 receptions and
three receiving scores.

+ Junior Debrale Smiley, a 230-pounder who saw limited action last season, and
sophomore Chad Abram, a converted safety, provide depth at the fullback position.

& receivers

+ While there is ample experience — FSU returns three of its top four wideouts
who combined for 127 of 250 receptions — the receiving corps is one of the most
competitive positions on the club. At one spot, senior Bert Reed and junior Rodney
Smith are locked in a battle for the starting nod, while Willie Haulstead, Jarred
Haggins and Greg Dent are the front-runners on the opposite side.

* Reed enters his final season as one of FSU’s most productive receivers in school
history. Coming off a team-leading 58-catch, 614-yard campaign in 2010, Reed
ranks sixth in all-time receptions with 141, while his 1,619 yards rank 19th. He had
two game-deciding TD's in 2010, including a career-long 44-yard reception to beat
Maryland.

+  Smith came into his own in the second half of his sophomore campaign, grabbing
25 of his 31 receptions over the final eight games The 6-foot-6 target had five plays
over 25 yards and posted his first 100-yard game (4-121) against Clemson.

» Haulstead emerged as a hig-play threat for the ‘Noles in 2010, leading the team
with six TD catches and a 15.4 ypc average. The junior is coming off a 38-catch,
587-yard season which included a team-high eight plays of 25 or more yards. His
10-reception, 154-yard game against UNC ranks as one of the most productive by
an FSU wideout in recent history.
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+ Ahost of youngsters, sophomores Jarred Haggins, Kenny Shaw and Greg Dent,
cut their teeth in limited action during the 2010 season. They combined for five
receptions for 52 yards. Redshirt freshman Christian Green will also factor into the
mix after the one-time high school quarterback gained invaluable experience on the
scout team.

%79 TIGHT ENDS

+ Senior Beau Reliford made 10 starts and saw action in 13 games during the 2010
season, collecting a career-high 17 passes for 198 yards and one touchdown. More
importantly, he began to emerge as an edge blocking force in FSU’s running game.
+ Ja'Baris Little returns for his senior season after making four starts in 2010.
Primarily utilized as a blocker, especially in short-yardage situations, Little was
instrumental in FSU’s running game producing 171.4 yards a game.

* Redshirt freshman Will Tye was one of the team’s most improved performers
throughout the spring. Athletic and strong, he figures to play a more prominent role
as both a blocker and mid-range target.
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DEFENSIVE ENDS

+ Led by senior offensive tackles Andrew Datko and Zebrie Sanders, the Seminoles
return a core group of linemen who have been instrumental in the program’s
improvement over the past three seasons. Senior guard David Spurlock is slated to
move from the right to left side, replacing consensus All-American Rodney Hudson,
while sophomore guard Bryan Stork is working on the right side after gaining
valuable experience in 2010. The veteran quartet brings 105 career starts to the
table. JUCO All-American Jacob Fahrenkrug has stepped in to fill the void created
at center by four-year starter Ryan McMahon'’s graduation.

+ Datko is back for his fourth season as the starting left tackle with 36 career starts
to his credit. He yielded just one sack last season and posted the team’s second-
highest overall grade among linemen. A relentless pass protector, he has been
beaten for sacks just three times over the past two seasons, while refining his skills
as a run-blocker.

» Sanders brings a unit-high 37 career starts to the table from his right tackle
position, but has also stepped in and played well at left tackle when called on. He
finished second on the team with 37 knockdown blocks in 2010, which proved to be
a breakout campaign for the imposing physical presence.

» Spurlock started the first seven games at right guard before he was sidelined
with a concussion and has 28 career starts. A physical force with a mean streak, his
agility and relentless approach make him a viable candidate to replace Hudson at
left guard.

» Stork stepped in when injuries hit the unit last season and made four starts,
including the final three games of the season at right guard, where he’s slated to step
into the full-time role.

+ Fahrenkrug, a late-bloomer out of high school, was an NJCAAAII-American guard
at North Dakota State College of Sciences. The nation’s top-rated JUCO linemen is
a gifted athlete, which should help him make the transition to center smoothly after
working there in the spring.

+ Offensive line coach Rick Trickett has built depth and developed versatility within
the ranks. Veterans Jacob Stanley (G/C), Henry Orelus (G/T) and Garrett Faircloth
(T) have all earned playing time in their careers.

DEFENSIVE TACKLE/NOSE GUARD

+ Once a position of concern, the Seminoles can now turn to a core group of seven
interior defensive linemen who have made dramatic gains in the weight room to go
along with invaluable experience gained over the past few years. The defensive
tackle and nose guard positions, often interchangeable, may well be a team strength
moving forward with juniors Jacobbi McDaniel, Everett Dawkins and Anthony
McCloud leading the charge.

+ McDaniel and Dawkins are 1 and 1A entering the preseason at the defensive
tackle spot. McDaniel has physically reinvented himself in the offseason, while
already amassing 56 career stops, 9.5 tackles for loss and two forced fumbles.
Explosive off the ball, Dawkins has racked up 55 tackles including 10.5 for lost
yardage and 4.5 sacks in his career. Sophomore Demonte McAllister, who will push
the veterans, had registered seven tackles for loss and three sacks among his 16
stops as a freshman.

* McCloud started the final seven games last season at nose guard and played
in all 14 games, registering 35 tackles from the center of the line. He matched his
season-high with six tackles in the Chick-fil-A Bowl win over South Carolina.

* Redshirt freshman Cameron Erving (6-5, 305) is an imposing figure who emerged
from his first spring as a viable candidate for significant playing time. Sophomore
Darious Cummings saw limited action last season but is an explosive force coming
off the ball. The X-factor among nose guards could be redshirt junior Moses McCray,
a one-time starter who has battled injuries throughout his career, but is one of the
team’s most physically gifted athletes.
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+ The 2010 season saw the Seminoles re-establish their reputation for producing a
relentless pass rush off the edge. Led by first-team All-ACC selection and preseason
All-American Brandon Jenkins — and three of the top four ends from a year ago — the
‘Noles look to improve on their nation-leading 48 sacks, in no small part because of
the anticipated improvement of a more seasoned interior front.

+ Jenkins, a junior starter on the right side, ranked third nationally in sacks (13.5)
in his first season of significant action. He tied for fourth nationally in tackles for loss
(21.5), which ranks as the third-best season in FSU history. An instinctive player with
a relentless motor, he amassed 63 tackles on the season. Jenkins will be backed by
sophomore Dan Hicks, who supplied 13 solo stops — including three tackles for loss
and two sacks — in a back-up role.

+ The left end position leader is sophomore Bjoern Werner, the Berlin, Germany
native who steps in for graduated standout Markus White. Werner's power game
translated to 20 tackles, including six tackles for loss and 3.5 sacks, as a true
freshman. Junior Cornellius “Tank” Carradine led the JUCO ranks with 16 sacks
among his 119 tackles last season in an All-American campaign. A January enrollee,
he emerged from the spring as a rising force on the defensive front.
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LINEBACKERS

* No defensive segment lost more productivity from the 2010 roster than the
linebacker corps, which must replace a pair of starters. Fortunately, the Seminoles
can lean once more on weakside stalwart, senior Nigel Bradham, the teams’ top
tackler in each of the past two seasons. The balance of the starting unit, as well
as the top reserves, will be comprised of heralded younger players who have been
brought on board over the past few seasons.

+ Bradham, entering his third season as a starter, remains the linchpin of the
segment. In addition to a career-best 98 stops (54 solo), Bradham also logged
new career-highs for sacks (five) and passes defended (five), while matching his
previous best of 5.5 tackles for loss. He will be backed up by rising sophomore Jeff
Luc and freshman Terrance Smith.

+ The middle linebacker spot is shaping up as a battle between junior Vince
Williams and sophomore Telvin Smith. Williams posted a career-best 17 stops last
season after missing the entire 2009 season with a back injury. Rangy and athletic
with a mean streak, Smith moves from the weakside position, where he registered
18 tackles as Bradham's back-up. Redshirt freshman Holmes Onwukaife will get a
long look in the middle during the preseason after sitting out the spring following
shoulder surgery.

* Asatrue freshman, Christian Jones saw action in all 14 games and proved quite
productive, registering 18 tackles, including three tackles for loss, a pass break-up,
a fumble recovery and three sacks. He was the ACC Rookie of the Week following
his six-tackle effort at Virginia, which included a sack and a pass break-up. Jones
will be challenged by redshirt freshman Nigel Terrell, who is blessed with speed and
added significant mass in his first season on campus.

&9 SECONDARY

* In 2010, FSU's secondary was easily the most improved segment on the team,
contributing significantly to a unit that was especially stout defending the end zone.
Cornerbacks Greg Reid and Xavier Rhodes teamed with ultimate utility man Michael
Harris to lock up the edges, while safeties Terrance Parks and Nick Moody brought
a physical toughness to FSU'’s last line of defense.

+ Reid continued to pile up big plays in his second season in 2010 and is the
most seasoned secondary man as the projected junior starter at the field cornerback
spot. The Defensive MVP of the Chick-fil-A Bowl, he posted career-highs for tackles
(65), pass break-ups (14), interceptions (three), tackles for loss (three) and forced
fumbles (three). True freshman Nick Waisome, a heralded signee who benefitted
from January enroliment, possesses many of the same traits as the back-up field
corner.

* Rhodes, aredshirt sophomore, was a consensus Freshman All-American as a 14-
game starter at the boundary corner. His 12 pass break-ups and 16 passes defended
led all freshmen nationally en route to ACC Defensive Rookie of the Year honors,
as well as National Defensive Freshman of the Year from collegefootballnews.com.
Long and physical, he amassed 58 tackles (49 solo), including 3.5 tackles for loss
and led the ‘Noles with four interceptions, capping his regular season campaign with
a pair of fumble recoveries in the win over Florida.

* Harris, a senior, was arguably FSU’s most productive big-play specialist while
earning most of his time as the nickel back. Of his 41 stops, 33 were of the solo
variety. He shared the team lead with four interceptions, broke up five passes and
forced a pair of fumbles. Three of his interceptions came in wins over Clemson,
Florida and South Carolina. In addition to backing up Rhodes at the boundary
corner, Harris will also see action in nickel and dime packages. Redshirt junior Avis
Commack, a 6-foot-4 converted wideout, will also compete for action at boundary
corner after missing last season with a leg injury.
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+ Instead of playing side-by-side as they did in 2010, Parks and Moody will
compete for the starting job at free safety. Parks started all 14 games at the position
last season and produced 44 tackles and six pass break-ups. Moody, the starting
free safety, finished third on the team with 79 tackles, including four tackles for loss.
He had a career-high 13 tackles at Maryland and helped seal the win with a 96-
yard interception return for a touchdown, earning ACC Defensive Back of the Week
honors. Sophomore Justin Bright will supply depth to the position.

* A year ago Lamarcus Joyner came into the fold as the USA Today National
Defensive Player of the Year. A cornerback by trade, he enters his sophomore
season as the projected starting strong safety, where his ball skills will come in handy.
Joyner made 23 stops, broke up two passes and added an interception against
Miamiin 14 appearances, primarily at corner. Sophomore Terrence Brooks, who saw
the majority of his action on special teams, will compete for the free safety position.

8 7) SPECIALISTS

+ Fisher has repeatedly said he believes the Seminoles have the finest special
teams units in the nation, and it's hard to argue otherwise when assessing coach
Eddie Gran’s contingent. Strong-legged junior Dustin Hopkins will handle all kickoffs
and kicks, while senior Shawn Powell is back to provide booming punts with
outstanding hang-time. Greg Reid will bring his electric punt and kick returning skills
back for a third season, while junior Dax Dellenbach was rock steady as the long-
snapper.

* Hopkins, a third-year starter was a semifinalist for the 2010 Groza Award after
scoring 119 points — the third-highest total in school history. The Houston native
converted all four field goal attempts and scored 14 points in the Chick-fil-A Bowl
win over South Carolina. On the year, he converted 22 of 28 field goal attempts,
highlighted by his walk-off 55-yarder to beat Clemson at the horn. Hopkins also
brings a streak of 86 consecutive PAT conversions into the 2011 campaign. Equally
important, Hopkins’ 41 touchbacks ranked second nationally and his prowess in that
area will once again be instrumental in FSU’s field position game.

+ As ajunior, Powell enjoyed one of the finest seasons for an FSU punter in school
history, averaging 44.3 yards. Of his career-high 50 punts, 16 pinned opponents
inside the 20 and he forced six fair catches. Powell earned ACC Specialist of the
Week honors after pinning Florida at its 4, 7 and 5-yard lines. His statistically best
effort came in the bowl game when he averaged 50.8 yards against South Carolina
with a 48.4 net.

* Reid remains one of the nation’s most dangerous return specialists, especially
when handling punts. He averaged 10.1 yards per return, but his mere presence
led to outstanding field position as opponents often punted away from him. Still, he
managed a 74-yard return for a score against Samford. As a kickoff return man, Reid
established a single-season school record with 742 yards.
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PLAYERS BY
STATE/HOMETOWN

Florida (95)
Apopka: Tim Thompson; Bellair: Andrew
Nowels; Belle Glade: Kelvin Benjamin, Greg
Dent, Henry Orelus; Blountsown: Cory
Cox; Brooksville: Nathan Brazeau; Cape
Coral: David Tyrrell; Crawfordville: Nigel
Bradham, David Dekle; Coconut Creek:
Darren Logozzo; Davenport: Karlos Williams,
Vince Williams; DeLand: Trey Pettis; Destin:
Kevin Dehlinger; Dunnellon: Terrence
Brooks; Fort Lauderdale: Austin Barron, Dax
Dellenbach, James Dolan, Lamarcus Joyner,
Nile Lawrence-Stample, Beau Reliford; Fort
Pierce: Giorgio Newberry, Keelin Smith;
Gonzalez: Joe Harmon; Greenville: Jacobbi
McDaniel, Chris Thompson; Groveland:
Nick Waisome; Gulf Breeze: Chad Colley;
Harmony: Jacob Newcott; Jacksonville: Eric
Beverly, Avis Commack, Russell Eldridge,
Ben Gatewood, Sean Hector, Derrick Mitchell,
Gerald Rogers, Jacob Stanley, Trey Sumner,
Jermaine Thomas, Jonathan Wallace; Jupiter:
Philip Doumar; Lake City: Timmy Jernigan;
Lakeland: Chad Abram, Jarred Haggins;
Lauderhill: Bobby Hart; Loxahatchee:
Mickel Pringle; Miami: Ruben Carter,
Devonta Freeman, Glenn Hall, Mike Harris,
Arrington Jenkins, Daniel Monroe, Xavier
Pryce, Xavier Rhodes, Rodney Smith; Miami
Gardens: Rashad Gohlston; Monticello:
Shayne Broxsie; Navarre: Sterling Lovelady;
Okeechobee: Lonnie Pryor; Orlando:
Jonathan Akanbi, Roland Gutierrez, Lennox
Kennedy, Kenny Shaw; Palm Beach
Gardens: Nick O'Leary; Palmetto: Ethan
Gilbert; Panama City: Ridge Read, Bert Reed;
Pensacola: Anthony Porterfield; Pomona
Park: Toshmon Stevens; Port St. Lucie:
Lamarcus Brutus, Ryan DiMarco, Jeff Luc;
St. Cloud: Jared Fenton; St. Petersburg:
Dorian Earley, Hunter Thomason; Sanford:
Jonathan Johnson; Tallahassee: Josh
Gehres, Brandon Jenkins, Ja'Baris Little, Chris
Revell, Clint Trickett; Tampa: Christian Green,
Ty Jones, Demonte McAllister, Moses McCray,
Franklin Nicholas, Rhonne Sanderson, James
Wilder, Jr.; Titusville: Darious Cummings,
Willie Haulstead; Vero Beach: Bryan Stork;
Weston: Andrew Datko; Winter Garden:
Sean Tidmus; Winter Park: Christian Jones

Georgia (15)
Albany: Rashad Greene; Brunswick:
Garrett Faircloth; Decatur: Tank Sessions,
Terrance Smith; Fairburn: Terrance Parks;
Jesup: Tre’ Jackson; Moultrie: Cameron
Erving; Norcross: Parker Conley; Peachtree
City: Derek Williams; Rome: Shawn Powell;
Thomasville: Anthony McCloud, Debrale
Smiley; Valdosta: Gerald Demps, Tyler
Hunter, Greg Reid, Telvin Smith

Texas (3)
Cedar Park: Holmes Onwukaife; Frisco: Will
Secord; Houston: Dustin Hopkins

Alabama (3)
Anniston: Blake Snider; Helena: Nigel Terrell;
Mobile: Jacob Coker

Mississippi (1)
Oxford: Dan Hicks

New Jersey (2)
Paramus: Daniel Foose; Union City: Josue
Matias

Ohio (2)
Cincinnati: Cornellius Carradine; Dayton:
Zebrie Sanders

South Carolina (2)
Duncan: Justin Bright; Spartanburg: Everett
Dawkins

Virginia (1)
Virginia Beach: EJ Manuel

Connecticut (1)
Middletown: Will Tye

Minnesota (1)
Robbinsdale: Jacob Fahrenkrug

Pennsylvania (1)
Wyncote: Nick Moody

Tennessee (1)
Murfreesboro: David Spurlock

Germany (1)
Berlin: Bjoern Werner

PLAYERS BY MAJOR

African American Studies: Greg Reid

Applied Economics: Andrew Datko, Rhonne
Sanderson

Athletic Training: Nigel Terrell, Rashad Greene

Biological Science: Holmes Onwukaife, Nick
Waisome, Jacob Coker, Xavier Pryce,
Rashad Greene

Business: Daniel Foose, Jarred Haggins,
Will Tye, Arrington Jenkins, Ridge Read

Civil Engineering: Ethan Gilbert

Communication: James Wilder, Jr., Karlos
Williams

Creative Writing: Vince Williams

Criminology: Chad Abram, Gerald Demps,
Brandon Jenkins, Sterling Lovelady, Jeff
Luc, Demonte McAllister, Jacobbi McDaniel,
Kenneth Shaw, Debrale Smiley, Toshmon
Stevens, Joseph Harmon, David Dekle,
Shayne Broxsie, Bobby Hart

Editing, Writing, and Media: Lamarcus Joyner
Electrical Engineering: Mickel Pringle
Elementary Education: Telvin Smith
Engineering: Austin Barron

Exercise Science: Dorian Earley, Russell Eldridge,
Anthony Porterfield, Derek Williams

Exploratory I: Gregory Dent, Cameron Erving,
Trey Pettis, Terrance Smith, Clinton Trickett,
Kelvin Benjamin, Eric Beverly, Lamarcus
Brutus, Ruben Carter, Tre’ Jackson, Nile
Lawrence-Stample, Giorgio Newberry,

Nick O’Leary

Exploratory II: Tank Sessions, Ryan DiMarco

Family and Child Sciences: Lonnie Pryor, Timothy
Thompson

Finance: Justin Bright, Josh Gehres, Jared
Fenton, Lennox Kennedy, Glenn Hall Jr., Ryan
DiMarco

Geography: Shawn Powell (2nd degree — first
degree in international Affairs)

Graphic Design: Jonathan Akanbi
Hospitality: Lennox Kennedy

Interdisciplinary Social Science: Nigel Bradham,
Cornellius Carradine, Avis Commack, Everett
Dawkins, Mike Harris, Willie Haulstead, Ty
Jones, Ja'Baris Little, Anthony McCloud,
Moses McCray, Nick Moody, Terrance Parks,
Bert Reed, Beau Reliford, Will Secord, David
Spurlock, Jermaine Thomas, Jonathan
Johnson

International Affairs: Dan Hicks, Henry Orelus,
Xavier Rhodes, Bjoern Werner

Media/Communication Studies: Dustin Hopkins,
EJ Manuel

Media Productions: Karlos Williams
Political Science: Trey Sumner
Psychology: Bobby Hart

Retail Merchandising and Product
Development: Zebrie Sanders

Social Science Education: Blake Snider
Social Work: Jacob Fahrenkrug
Sociology: Hunter Thomason, Keelin Smith
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Sport Management: Terrence Brooks, Darious
Cummings, Garrett Faircloth, Devonta
Freeman, Christian Green, Tyler Hunter,
Christian Jones, Rodney Smith, Bryan
Stork, Chris Thompson, Gerald Rogers,
Kevin Dehlinger, Jonathan Wallace, Roland
Gutierrez, Parker Conley

Undecided: Timmy Jernigan

PLAYERS BY BIRTHDAY

January

5 Mike Harris

6 Josue Matias

8 Avis Commack

8 Keelin Smith
10 Jermaine Thomas
12 Moses McCray
13 Anthony Porterfield
17 Jarred Haggins
19 David Tyrell
21 James Dolan
24 Eric Beverly

25 Austin Stowers
29 Nick Moody
February

1 Garrett Faircloth
1 Derrick Mitchell

5 Kelvin Benjamin
8 Nathan Brazeau
9 Brandon Jenkins
10 Lamarcus Brutus

1n Jonathan Wallace
13 Josh Gehres

14 Jeff Luc

18 Cornellius Carradine
18 Christian Jones

22 Lonnie Pryor

23 Demonte McAllister
26 Derek Williams

March

2 Terrence Brooks
5 Toshmon Stevens
7 Darious Cummings

1n Dorian Earley

1n Rodney Smith

12 Jacob Stanley

13 Jared Fenton

15 Devonta Freeman

19 EJ Manuel

19 Clint Trickett

20 Nick Waisome

24 Tyler Hunter

30 Russell Eldridge

1 David Dekle
3 Joe Harmon
1n Telvin Smith
13 Dax Dellenbach

14 Terrance Parks
14 James Wilder, Jr.
26 Cory Cox
May
1 Kenny Shaw
3 Terrance Smith
4 Karlos Williams
8 Chris Revell

15 Ridge Read
22 Chad Abram

28 Eli Tatem
June
Bert Reed
4 Sean Hector
5 Greg Dent
10 Darren Logozzo

1n Trey Pettis

13 Everett Dawkins
14 Xavier Rhodes
23 Blake Snider

29 Ty Jones

September
4

8
10
10
16
17
21
23
24

October

November

4

5
12
14
15
26
27
29

December
1

4
7
7

12

14

15

16

18

23

27

27

27

27
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Mickel Pringle

Philip Doumar

Xavier Pryce

Roland Gutierrez

Nile Lawrence-Stample
Sterling Lovelady
Xavier Pryce

Ethan Gilbert

Kevin Dehlinger

Jacob Coker
Anthony McCloud
Parker Conley
Christian Green
Willie Haulstead
Andrew Datko
Bobby Hart
Cameron Erving
Jonathan Johnson
Trey Sumner
Bjoern Werner
Nick O’Leary

Nigel Bradham
Greg Reid

Gerald Demps
Hunter Thomason
Chad Colley
Ryan DiMarco
Ja'Baris Little
Rashad Greene
Timmy Jernigan

Dustin Hopkins
Daniel Monroe
Justin Bright
Frank Nicholas
Jonathan Akanbi
Andrew Nowels
Lennox Kennedy
Jacobbi McDaniel
Will Secord
Bryan Stork
Jacob Fahrenkrug
Austin Barron
Chris Thompson
David Spurlock
Gerald Rogers
Sean Tidmus

Shayne Broxsie
Debrale Smiley
Beau Reliford
Glenn Hall Jr.
Will Tye

Bryan Stork
Giorgio Newberry
Henry Orelus
Shawn Powell

Ruben Carter
Zebrie Sanders
Rashad Gholston
Dan Hicks

Timothy Thompson
Tre’ Jackson
Daniel Foose

Nigel Terrell

Tank Sessions
Rhonne Sanderson
Arrington Jenkins
Jonathan Johnson
Lamarcus Joyner
Vince Williams
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2011 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NUMERICAL ROSTER
NO NAME POS

1 Kelvin Benjamin WR
-1 Mike Harris CB
3 Justin Bright S

3 EJ Manuel QB
4 Devonta Freeman RB
4 Terrance Parks &

5 Greg Reid CB
- 6 Gerald Demps S
7 Christian Jones LB

8 Timmy Jernigan DT
-9 Clint Trickett QB
-9 Karlos Williams DB
10  Nick Moody S
11  Ethan Gilbert QB
11 Vince Williams LB
12  Parker Conley B
12 Jarred Haggins WR
12 Andrew Nowels QB
13 Nigel Bradham LB
13 Rashad Gholston DB
14 Jacob Coker QB
14 Ridge Read QB
15 Greg Dent WR
15 Nick Waisome DB
16  Will Secord QB
18  Dustin Hopkins K
19 Josh Gehres WR
20 Lamarcus Joyner S
20  Daniel Monroe RB
21 Avis Commack CB
21 Debrale Smiley RB
22 Telvin Smith LB
23  Chris Thompson RB
24 Lonnie Pryor RB
24 Terrance Smith LB
26 Arrington Jenkins LB
26  Xavier Pryce CB
27 Xavier Rhodes CB
28 Nigel Terrell LB
29  Eric Beverly RB
29 Lennox Kennedy CB
30 Ryan DiMarco FB
30 Dorian Earley LB
30 Tyler Hunter DB
31 Terrence Brooks S
32 Sean Tidmus LB
32 James Wilder Jr. RB
33 Ty Jones RB
35 Nick O'Leary 1=
35 Gerald Rogers WR
36 Jacob Newcott DB
37 Nathan Brazeau FB
37 Keelin Smith DB
38 Jermaine Thomas RB
39 Jared Fenton CB
39 Chad Colley S
39 David Tyrrell WR
40 Jonathan Akanbi DB
41  Chad Abram FB
42 Lamarcus Brutus DB
42 Cory Cox 3
43  Glenn Hall LB
43 Frank Nicholas DS
43 Anthony Porterfield TE
44 Will Tye =
i8

NAME

Chad Abram
Jonathan Akanbi
Austin Barron
Nigel Bradham
Nathan Brazeau
Kelvin Benjamin
Eric Beverly
Justin Bright
Terrence Brooks
Shayne Broxsie
Lamarcus Brutus
Cornellius Carradine
Ruben Carter
Jacob Coker
Chad Colley
Avis Commack
Parker Conley
Cory Cox
Darious Cummings
Andrew Datko
Everett Dawkins
Kevin Dehlinger
David Dekle

Dax Dellenbach
Gerald Demps
Greg Dent

Ryan DiMarco
James Dolan
Philip Doumar
Dorian Earley
Russell Eldridge
Cameron Erving
Jacob Fahrenkrug
Garrett Faircloth
Jared Fenton
Daniel Foose
Devonta Freeman
Ben Gatewood
Josh Gehres
Rashad Gholston
Ethan Gilbert
Christian Green
Rashad Greene
Roland Gutierrez
Jarred Haggins
Glenn Hall

Joe Harmon
Mike Harris
Bobby Hart
Willie Haulstead
Sean Hector
Dan Hicks

Dustin Hopkins
Tyler Hunter

Tre’ Jackson
Arrington Jenkins
Brandon Jenkins
Timmy Jernigan
Jonathan Johnson
Christian Jones
Ty Jones
Lamarcus Joyner
Lennox Kennedy

Nile Lawrence-Stample

Ja'Baris Little
Darren Logozzo
Sterling Lovelady
Jeff Luc

EJ Manuel

Josue Matias
Demonte McAllister
Anthony McCloud
Moses McCray

WT
227
197
295
240
210
242
220
190
193
260
188
267
308
235
190
203
210
205
293
321
295
235
270
235
206
191
225
175
215
215
275
305
315
295
190
290
200
280
202
167
175
205
175
255
191
196
200
195
303
213
220
270
190
200
310
225
265
297
265
240
210
204
183
297
245
240
285
245
245
320
285
31
316

HOMETOWN/HIGH SCHOOL

Lakeland, Fla./Kathleen

Orlando, Fla./Edgewater

Fort Lauderdale, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas
Crawfordville, Fla./Wakulla

Brooksville, Fla./Central

Belle Glade, Fla./Glades Central
Jacksonville, Fla./First Coast

Duncan, S.C./Byrnes

Dunnellon, Fla./Dunnellon

Monticello, Fla./Jefferson County

Port St. Lucie, Fla./Treasure Coast
Cincinnati, Ohio/Taft HS/Butler CC

Miami, Fla./Jackson

Mobile, Ala./St. Paul Episcopal

Gulf Breeze, Fla./Gulf Breeze
Jacksonville, Fla./First Coast

Norcross, Ga./Norcross

Blountstown, Fla./Blountstown/North Alabama
Titusville, Fla./Astronaut

Weston, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas
Spartanburg, S.C./Byrnes

Destin, Fla./Fort Walton Beach
Crawfordville, Fla./Florida High

Ft. Lauderdale, Fla./No. Broward Prep/Auburn
Valdosta, Ga./Lowndes County

Belle Glade, Fla./Glades Central

Port St. Lucie, Fla./John Carroll

Fort Lauderdale, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas
Jupiter, Fla./Jupiter

St. Petersburg, Fla./St. Petersburg
Jacksonville, Fla./Mandarin

Moultrie, Ga./Colquitt County
Robhinsdale, Minn./Cooper HS/North Dakota St. College
Brunswick, Ga./Bolles (Fla.)

St. Cloud, Fla./Harmony/Jacksonville
Paramus, N.J./Catholic

Miami, Fla./Miami Central

Jacksonville, Fla./Stanton Prep
Tallahassee, Fla./Lincoln

Miami Gardens, Fla./Miramar

Palmetto, Fla./Palmetto HS/University of Miami
Tampa, Fla./Catholic

Albany, Ga./St. Thomas Aquinas (Fla.)
Orlando, Fla./Olympia

Lakeland, Fla./Lakeland

Miami, Fla./Carol City

Pensacola, Fla./Tate

Miami, Fla./South Miami/El Camino CC
Lauderhill, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas
Titusville, Fla./Titusville

Jacksonville, Fla./Bishop Kenny HS/Tallahassee CC
Oxford, Miss./Oxford

Houston, Texas/Clear Lake

Valdosta, Ga./Lowndes County

Jesup, Ga./Wayne County

Miami, Fla./Coral Park

Tallahassee, Fla./Florida High

Lake City, Fla./Columbia

Sanford, Fla./Seminole

Winter Park, Fla./Lake Howell

Tampa, Fla./Middleton

Ft. Lauderdale, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas
Orlando, Fla./Dr. Phillips

Fort Lauderdale, Fla./Nova

Tallahassee, Fla./Lincoln

Coconut Creek, Fla./North Broward Prep
Navarre, Fla./Navarre HS

Port St. Lucie, Fla./Treasure Coast
Virginia Beach, Va./Bayside

Union City, N.J./Union City

Tampa, Fla./Alonso

Thomasville, Ga./Thomas Co. Central/ltawamba CC
Tampa, Fla./Hillshorough
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2011 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NO NAME
55  Jacobbi McDaniel
56  Derrick Mitchell
20  Daniel Monroe
10 Nick Moody
87  Giorgio Newberry
36  Jacob Newcott
43 Frank Nicholas
12 Andrew Nowels
35  Nick O'Leary
57  Holmes Onwukaife
59  Henry Orelus

4 Terrance Parks
56  Trey Pettis
43 Anthony Porterfield
45 Shawn Powell
56  Mickel Pringle
26 Xavier Pryce
24 Lonnie Pryor
14 Ridge Read
83  BertReed

5  Greg Reid
88  Beau Reliford
69  Chris Revell
27  Xavier Rhodes
35  Gerald Rogers
77  Zebrie Sanders
73 Rhonne Sanderson
16 Will Secord
47  Tank Sessions
81  Kenny Shaw
21  Debrale Smiley
37  Keelin Smith
84  Rodney Smith
22 Telvin Smith
24 Terrance Smith
61  Blake Snider
79  David Spurlock
66  Jacob Stanley
96  Toshmon Stevens
52  Bryan Stork
76 Trey Sumner
28 Nigel Terrell
38  Jermaine Thomas
75  Hunter Thomason
23 Chris Thompson
54 Tim Thompson
32 SeanTidmus

9  Clint Trickett
44 Wil Tye
39  David Tyrrell
15  Nick Waisome
74 Jonathan Wallace
95  Bjoern Werner
32 James Wilder Jr.
44 Derek Williams

9  Karlos Williams
11 Vince Williams

Cornellius Carradine
Avis Commack
Darious Cummings
David Dekle

Dax Dellenbach
Philip Doumar
Josh Gehres
Ja'Baris Little

Jeff Luc

Josue Matias
Demonte McAllister
Andrew Nowels

HT WT
6-1 297
6-5 305
5-10 205
6-2 224
6-6 255
6-1 185
5-10 190
6-3 224
6-4 240
6-2 245
6-3 295
6-2 215
6-5 310
6-3 231
6-4 235
6-1 222
5-10 194
6-0 230
5-10 191
5-10 183
5-8 186
6-6 260
6-0 195
6-2 215
5-8 145
6-6 307
6-4 295
6-2 214
6-6 252
511 170
5-11 230
6-3 190
6-6 216
6-3 216
6-3 220
6-3 295
6-4 308
6-1 280
6-5 235
6-4 299
6-2 215
6-1 230
511 192
6-0 245
5-8 190
5-10 195
6-0 217
6-2 180
6-3 245
6-3 200
5-10 175
6-7 284
6-4 273
6-2 220
6-1 195
6-2 220
6-1 240

HOMETOWN/HIGH SCHOOL
Greenville, Fla./Madison County
Jacksonville, Fla./First Coast
Miami, Fla./Coral Reef

Wyncote, Pa./Roman Catholic
Fort Pierce, Fla./Fort Pierce Central
Harmony, Fla./Harmony

Tampa, Fla./Plant

Bellair, Fla./Lakeland

Palm Beach Gardens, Fla./Dwyer
Cedar Park, Texas/Cedar Park
Belle Glade, Fla./Glades Central
Fairburn, Ga./Creekside

DelLand, Fla./DeLand

Pensacola, Fla./Escambia

Rome, Ga./Darlington Prep
Loxahatchee, Fla./Seminole Ridge
Miami, Fla./Parkway Academy
Okeechobee, Fla./Okeechobee
Panama City, Fla./Liberty County
Panama City, Fla./Bay

Valdosta, Ga./Lowndes County
Fort Lauderdale, Fla./Dillard
Tallahasseg, Fla./Chiles

Miami, Fla./Norland

Jacksonville, Fla./Robert E. Lee
Dayton, Ohio/Northmont

Tampa, Fla./Plant

Frisco, Texas/Wakeland

Decatur, Ga./Columbia

Orlando, Fla./Dr. Phillips
Thomasville, Ga./Thomas Co. Central/ltawamba CC
Fort Pierce, Fla./Treasure Coast
Miami, Fla./Archbishop Carroll
Valdosta, Ga./Lowndes County
Decatur, Ga./Southwest DeKalb
Anniston, Ala./Cleburne County
Murfreesboro, Tenn./Riverdale
Jacksonville, Fla./Trinity Christian
Pomona Park, Fla./Crescent City
Vero Beach, Fla./Vero Beach
Jacksonville, Fla./Bartram Trail
Helena, Ala./Pelham

Jacksonville, Fla./First Coast

St. Petershurg, Fla./St. Petersburg
Greenville, Fla./Madison County
Apopka, Fla./South Lake

Winter Garden, Fla./Ocoee
Tallahassee, Fla./North Florida Christian
Middletown, Conn./Salisbury
Cape Coral, Fla./Mariner
Groveland, Fla./South Lake HS
Jacksonville, Fla./Lee

Berlin, Germany/Salisbury (Conn.)
Tampa, Fla./Plant

Peachtree City, Ga./Stars Mill
Davenport, Fla./Ridge Community
Davenport, Fla./Ridge Community

2011 PRONLUNCIATION GUIDE

(Carrah-dean
(Coe-mack
(Dare-E-us

(Dee-kul

(Dell-n-back
(DOO-mar

(Garys;

(Ja-Bar-iss,

(Luke

(Hoe-sway Muh-tee-us
(Duh-mon-tay

(Noles,

Holmes Onwukaife (Ahn-Wu-Ki-Fay)
Henry Orelus (Ora-lease)
Ridge Read (Red)
Chris Revell (Revel - like Rebel)
Xavier Rhodes (X-A-V-yer)
Zebrie Sanders (Zee-Bree)
Rhonne Sanderson (Ronnie)
Debrale Smiley (Da-brail)
Nigel Terell (Ter-Rell)
Nick Waisome (Way-some)
Bjoern Werner (Be-Yorn Wer-Ner)

NUMERICAL ROSTER
NO NAME POS
44 Derek Williams P
45 James Dolan WR
45  Shawn Powell P
46  Joe Harmon LB
46  Jonathan Johnson TE
47  Tank Sessions 1=
48  Jeff Luc LB
49  Brandon Jenkins DE
51 Bobby Hart oL
52  Bryan Stork 0G
53  Sterling Lovelady oL
54  Tim Thompson DB
55  Jacobbi McDaniel DT
56 Derrick Mitchell DT
56  Mickel Pringle LB
56 Trey Pettis oL
57 Holmes Onwukaife LB
58 Dan Hicks DE
59  Henry Orelus 0G
60 Jacob Fahrenkrug 0G
61 Blake Snider 0G
62  Austin Barron oL
63 David Dekle DT
63  Tre Jackson oL
64 Dax Dellenbach DS
65 Ruben Carter oL
66 Jacob Stanley (63
67 Andrew Datko oT
68 Russell Eldridge oL
69 Chris Revell DS
70  Kevin Dehlinger oL
70  Sean Hector DE
70 Josue Matias oL
71 Ben Gatewood oL
72  Daniel Foose oL
72 Roland Gutierrez DT
73  Rhonne Sanderson oT
74  Darren Logozzo oL
74 Jonathan Wallace oT
75  Philip Doumar DS
75 Hunter Thomason oL
76  Garrett Faircloth oT
76  Trey Sumner LB
77  Zebrie Sanders oT
78  Shayne Broxsie DE
79  David Spurlock 0G
80 Rashad Greene WR
81 Kenny Shaw WR
82  Willie Haulstead WR
83 Bert Reed WR
84  Rodney Smith WR
85 Ja'Baris Little TE
87 Giorgio Newberry DE
88 Beau Reliford TE
89 Christian Green WR
90 Moses McCray DT
91 Cornellius Carradine DE
92  Anthony McCloud DT
93  Everett Dawkins DL
94  Darious Cummings DT
95 Bjoern Werner DE
96 Toshmon Stevens DE
97 Demonte McAllister DL
98 Cameron Erving DT
99  Nile Lawrence-Stample DT



g bt il

2011 PRESEASON DEPTH CHART

ik
1
S

OFFENSE DEFENSE
QB 3 EJManuel 6-5 245 J. LE 95  Bjoern Werner 6-4 273 So.
9 Clint Trickett 6-2 180 r-Fr. 91  Cornellius Carradine 6-5 267 Jr.
or 16  Will Secord 6-1 214 So.
DT 55  Jacobbi McDaniel 6-1 297 J.
TB 23  Chris Thompson 5-8 190 Jr. or 93  Everett Dawkins 6-2 295 Jr.
33 TyJones 5-10 210 Sr. 97  Demonte McAllister 6-2 285 So.
38  Jermaine Thomas 5-11 192 Sr.
4 Devonta Freeman 5-8 200 Fr. NG 92  Anthony McCloud 6-2 31 Jr.
98  Cameron Erving 6-5 305 r-Fr.
FB 24  Lonnie Pryor 6-0 230 J. 94 Darious Cummings 6-2 293 So.
21 Debrale Smiley 5-11 230 Jr. 90  Moses McCray 6-2 320 r-Jr.
41 Chad Abram 6-0 227 So.
RE 49  Brandon Jenkins 6-3 265 J.
WR 83  BertReed 5-10 183 Sr. 58  Dan Hicks 6-4 270 So.
or 84  Rodney Smith 6-6 216 J.
15  Greg Dent 5-11 191 So. SLB 7  Christian Jones 6-4 240 So.
28  Nigel Terrell 6-2 230 r-Fr.
LT 67  Andrew Datko 6-6 321 Sr.
77  Zebrie Sanders 6-6 307 Sr. MLB 11  Vince Williams 6-1 245 J.
or 72  Daniel Foose 6-6 290 r-Fr. or 22  Telvin Smith 6-3 209 So.
57  Holmes Onwukaife 6-2 245 r-Fr.
LG 79  David Spurlock 6-4 308 Sr.
66  Jacob Stanley 6-2 280 Sr. WLB 13  Nigel Bradham 6-3 240 Sr.
72 Daniel Foose 6-6 290 r-Fr. 48  Jeff Luc 6-0 245 So.
24 Terrance Smith 6-3 220 Fr.
C 60  Jacob Fahrenkrug 6-4 315 Jr.
52 Bryan Stork 6-4 299 So. BC 27  Xavier Rhodes 6-2 211 So.
53  Sterling Lovelady 6-2 285 Fr. 1 Michael Harris 5-11 195 Sr.
21 Avis Commack 6-4 203 Jr.
RG 52  Bryan Stork 6-4 299 So.
59  Henry Orelus 6-3 295 So. SS 20  Lamarcus Joyner 5-8 204 So.
61  Blake Snider 6-3 295 So. 31  Terrence Brooks 5-11 193 So.
RT 77  Zebrie Sanders 6-6 307 Sr. FS 4 Terrance Parks 6-2 215 Sr.
76 Garrett Faircloth 6-7 295 So. or 10  Nick Moody 6-2 224 Jr.
3 Justin Bright 6-1 190 So.
TE 83  Beau Reliford 6-6 260 Sr.
85  Ja'Baris Little 6-3 245 Sr. FC 5  Greg Reid 5-8 186 J.
44 Wil Tye 6-3 245 r-Fr. 15  Nick Waisome 5-10 175 Fr.
WR 82  Willie Haulstead 6-3 213 Jr.
12 Jarred Haggins 6-1 191 So.
81  Kenny Shaw 5-11 170 So. SFEEIALISTS
89  Christian Green 6-2 205 r-Fr. PK 18  Dustin Hopkins 62 190 I
KO 18  Dustin Hopkins 6-2 190 J.
P 45 Shawn Powell 6-4 235 Sr.
44 Derek Williams 6-1 195 r-Fr.
DS 64  Dax Dellenbach 6-1 235 J.
HO 45  Shawn Powell 6-4 235 Sr.
69  Chris Revell 6-0 195 r-Fr.
PR 5  GregReid 5-8 186 J.
83  BertReed 5-10 183 Sr.
81  Kenny Shaw 5-11 170 So.
KR 5  Greg Reid 5-8 186 J.
20 Lamarcus Joyner 5-8 204 So.
81  Kenny Shaw 5-11 170 So

20 2011 FLORIDA STATE FOOTBALL ALMANAC ¢« SEMINOLES.COM



GAME 1

LOUISIANA-MONROE

September 3, 2011 | Tallahassee, Fla.

Location: Monroe, La.
Stadium/Capacity: Malone Stadium/30,427
Surface: ProPlay
Enrollment: 8,858
Colors: Maroon & Gold
Nickname: Warhawks
Director of Athletics: Bobby Staub
Conference: Sun Belt
2010 Record: 5-7
2010 Conference Record/Finish: 4-4, T-4th
2010 Bowl: None

Media Relations Director/Football:
Adam Prendergast

Office Phone: (318) 342-5463
Cell Phone: (318) 953-4234
Email: Prendergast@ulm.edu
Website: www.ulmwarhawks.com
Head Coach: Todd Berry
Record at Louisiana-Monroe: 5-7 (1 year)
Overall Record: 34-67 (9 years)
Offensive Scheme: Multiple
Defensive Scheme: 3-35
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 48/13
Starters Returning/Lost: 19/3
Specialists Returning/Lost: 6/0

GAME 2

2010 Results
UL-Lafayette
North Texas

atLsu

atFlu

Troy

at Middle Tennessee

at WKU

Florida Atlantic

at Auburn

SLU

at Arkansas State

at Arkansas

2011 Schedule

Sept. 3 at Florida State
Sept. 10 Grambling State
Sept. 17 at TCU

Sept. 24 at lowa

Oct. 8 Arkansas State
Oct. 15 at Troy

Oct. 22 at North Texas
Oct. 29 Western Kentucky
Nov. 5 at UL-Lafayette
Nov. 12 Middle Tennessee
Nov. 19 FIU

Dec. 3 at Florida Atlantic

CHARLESTON SOUTHERN

September 10, 2011 | Tallahassee, Fla.

Location: Charleston, S.C.
Stadium/Capacity: CSU Stadium /3,287
Surface: Grass
Enrollment: 3,287
Colors: Navy Blue and Gold
Nickname: Buccaneers
Athletics Director: Hank Small
Conference: Big South
2010 Record: 38
2010 Conference Record/Finish: 1-5/T-6th
2010 Bowl: None
Media Relations Director/Football:  Blake Freeland
Office Phone: (843) 863-7687
Email: bfreeland@csuniv.edu
Website: WWW.csusports.com
Head Coach: Jay Mills
Record at Charleston Southern: ~ 43-46 (8 years)
Overall Record: 46-67 (10 years)
Offensive Scheme: Multiple; One-Back
Defensive Scheme: 353
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 31/21
Starters Returning/Lost: 12/13

2010 Results
at Coastal Carolina
Presbyterian College

at Kentucky

at Stony Brook

VMI

Gardner-Webb

at Liberty

at Hawaii

Mars Hill

Wofford

NGU

2011 Schedule

Sept. 3 at UCF

Sept. 10 at Florida State
Sept. 17 at Jacksonville
Sept. 24 Norfolk State
Oct. 1 Wesley College
Oct. 15 at V™I

Oct. 22 Liberty

Oct. 29 at Gardner-Webb
Nov. 5 Stony Brook
Nov. 12 Costal Carolina
Nov. 19 at Presbyterian College

GAME 3

OKLAHOMA

September 17, 2011 | Tallahassee, Fla.

Location: Norman, Okla.
Stadium/Capacity: Gaylord Family-Oklahoma

Memorial Stadium/82,112
Surface: Natural Grass
Enrollment: 29,721
Colors: Crimson and Cream
Nickname: Sooners
Athletics Director: Joe Castiglione
Conference: Big 12/First Big 12 South Division
2010 Record: 12-2
2010 Conference Record/Finish: 6-2
2010 Bowl: Tostitos Fiesta Bow!

Media Relations Director/Football: ~ Kenny Mossman

Football Contact: David Bassity
Office Phone: (405) 325-8571
Cell Phone: (405) 274-1455
Email: dbassity@ou.edu
Website: WWW.S00Nersports.com
Head Coach: Bob Stoops (lowa, 1983)
Record at Oklahoma: 129-31 (13 years)
Overall Record: 129-31 (13 years)
Offensive Scheme: Multiple
Defensive Scheme: Multiple
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 54/17
Starters Returning/Lost: 17/8

GAME 4
CLEMSON

September 24, 2011 | Clemson, S.C.

Location: Clemson, S.C.
Stadium/Capacity: Clemson Memorial
(Death Valley)/81,500

Surface: Natural Grass
Enrollment: 19,111
Colors: Clemson Orange and Regalia
Nickname: Tigers
Athletics Director: Dr. Terry Don Phillips
Conference: Atlantic Coast
2010 Record: 6-7
2010 Conference Record/Finish: 4-4
2010 Bowl: 2011 Meineke Car Care Bowl
vs. South Florida

Tim Bourret
Brian Hennessy
(864) 656-2114
(864) 986-9046

btimoth@clemson.edu
bhennes@clemson.edu
www.clemsontigers.com
Dabo Swinney
19-15 (3 years)
19-15 (3 years)

Media Relations Director/Football:
Associate SID/Football:
Office Phone:
Hennessy Cell Phone:
Bourret's Email:
Hennessy's Email:
Website:

Head Coach:

Record at Clemson:
Overall Record:

Offensive Scheme: Multiple
Defensive Scheme: Multiple
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 47123
Starters Returning/Lost: 15/9

2010 Results Score
Utah State W, 31-24
Florida State W, 47-17
Air Force W, 27-24
at Cincinnati W, 31-29
at Texas W, 28-20
lowa State W, 52-0
at Missouri L, 27-36
Colorado W, 43-10
at Texas A&M L,19-33
Texas Tech W, 45-7
at Baylor W, 53-24
at OsuU W, 47-41
at Nebraska W, 23-20
vs. Connecticut* W, 48-20

*Tostitos Fiesta Bowl

2011 Schedule

Sept. 3 Tulsa

Sept. 17 at Florida State
Sept. 24 Missouri

Oct. 1 Ball State

Oct. 8 at Texas

Oct. 15 at Kansas

Oct. 22 Texas Tech

Oct. 29 at Kansas State
Nov. 5 Texas A&M
Nov. 12 lowa State

Nov. 19 at Baylor

Dec. 3 at Oklahoma State

2010 Results Score
North Texas W, 35-10
Presbyterian W, 58-21
at Auburn L, 24-27 OT
Miami L, 21-30
at UNC L, 16-21
Maryland W, 31-7
Georgia Tech W, 27-13
At Boston Coll. L, 10-16
NC State W, 14-13
at Florida State L, 13-16
at Wake Forest W, 30-10
South Carolina L, 7-29
vs. USF* L, 26-31

*Meineke Car Care Bowl

2011 Schedule

Sept. 3 Troy

Sept. 10 Wofford

Sept. 17 Auburn

Sept. 24 Florida State
Oct. 1 at Virginia Tech
Oct. 8 Boston College
Oct. 15 at Maryland
Oct. 22 North Carolina
Oct. 29 at Georgia Tech
Nov.12 Wake Forest
Nov. 19 at NC State
Nov. 26 at South Carolina



GAME 5 GAME 7

WAKE FOREST

October 8, 2011 | Winston-Salem, N.C.

MARYLAND

October 22, 2011 | Tallahassee, Fla.

Location: Winston-Salem, N.C. | 2010 Results Score  Location: College Park, Md. 2010 Results Score
Stadium/Capacity: BB&T Field/31,500 Presbyterian W, 52-13 Stadium/Capacity: Capital One Field at Byrd Navy W, 17-14
Surface: Field Turf | Duke W, 54-48 Stadium/54,000  Morgan State W, 62-3
Enrollment: 33278 | atStanford L,24-68  Surface: Natural Grass  at WvU L,17-31
Colors: Old Gold and Black |  at Florida State L,0-31  Enrollment: 37,195 Fu W, 42-28
Nickname: Demon Deacons Georgia Tech L, 20-24 Colors: Red, White, Black, and Gold Duke W, 21-16
Athletics Director: RonWellman | Navy L, 27-28  Nickname: Terrapins, Terps— at Clemson L,7-31
Conference: Atlantic Coast at Virginia Tech L, 21-52 Athletics Director: Deborah A. Yow at Boston Coll. W, 24-21
2010 Record: 39 at Maryland L, 14-62 Conference: Atlantic Coast Wake Forest W, 62-14
2010 Conference Record/Finish: 1-7/6th in Boston College L, 1323 2010 Record: 9-4 at Miami L, 20-26
Atlantic Division at NC State 1,338 2010 Conference Record/Finish:  5-3/Tied for 2nd at Virginia W, 42-23

2010 Bow: None | Clemson L, 10-30 in Alantic Division  Florida State L, 16-30
Media Relations Director/Football: Steve Shutt at Vanderbilt W, 34-13 2010 Bowl: Military Bowl presented by NC State W, 38-31
Office Phone: (336) 758-5640 Northrop-Grumman vs. East Carolina vs. Eastern Carolina* W, 51-20
Cell Phone: (336) 970-7512 2011 Schedule Media Relations Director/Football: ~ Shawn Nestor *Military Bowl
Email: shuttsj@wfu.edu Sept. 3 at Syracuse Office Phone: (301) 314-7065
Website: www.wakeforestsports.com Sept. 10 NC State Cell Phone: (240) 417-4862 2011 Schedule
Head Coach: JimGrobe | Sept. 17  Gardner-Webb Email: snestor@umd.edu  Sept. 5 Miami
Record at Wake Forest: 62-60 (10 years) Oct 1. at Boston College Website: www.umterps.com Sept. 17 West Virginia
Overall Record: 95-93-1 Oct. 8 Florida State Head Coach: Randy Edsall Sept. 24 Temple
Offensive Scheme: ProSet | Oct 15 Virginia Tech Record at Maryland: 00 oct.1 Towson
Defensive Scheme: 4-3 Oct. 22 at Duke Overall Record: 74-70 (12 years) Oct. 8 at Georgia Tech
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 58/16 Oct. 29 at North Carolina Offensive Scheme: Multiple Oct. 15 Clemson
Starters Returning/Lost: 1717 Nov.5 Notre Dame Defensive Scheme: 43 Oct.22 at Florida State

Nov. 12 at Clemson Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 48123 Oct. 29 Boston College

Nov. 19 Maryland Starters Returning/Lost: 14/10 Nov. 5 Virginia

Nov. 26 Vanderbilt Nov. 12 at Notre Dame

Nov. 19 at Wake Forest
Nov. 26 at North Carolina State

GAME B GAME 8

DUKE NG STATE

October 15, 2011 | Durham, N.C. October 29, 2011 | Tallahassee, Fla.
Location: Durham, N.C. 2010 Results Score Location: Raleigh, N.C. 2010 Results Score
Stadium/Capacity: Wallace Wade Stadium/33,941 Elon W, 41-27 Stadium/Capacity: Carter-Finley/57,583 Western Carolina W, 48-7
Surface: Natural Grass at Wake Forest L, 48-54 Surface: Natural Grass at UCF W, 28-21
Enrollment: 6,400 Alabama L, 13-6 Enrollment: 33,879 Cincinnati W, 30-19
Colors: Duke Blue & White Army L,21-35 Colors: Red and White at Georiga Tech W, 45-28
Nickname: Blue Devils  at Maryland L,16-21  Nickname: Wolfpack | Virginia Tech L, 30-41
Athletics Director: Kevin M. White Miami L, 13-28 Athletics Director: Dr. Deborah A. Yow Boston College W, 44-17
Conference: Atlantic Coast at Virginia Tech L, 7-44 Conference: Atlantic Coast at East Carolina L, 27-330T
2010 Record: 39 atNavy W, 3431 2010 Record: 9-4 | Florida State W, 28-24
2010 Conference Record/Finish: Virginia W, 55-48 2010 Conference Record/Finish:  5-3/Tied for 2nd at Clemson L, 13-14
1-7[Tied 5th in the Coastal Division Boston College L, 16-21 in Atlantic Division Wake Forest W, 38-3

2010 Bowl: None  at Georgia Tech L,20-30 2010 Bowl: Champs Sports Bowl vs. West Virginia |  at North Carolina W, 29-25
Media Relations Director/Football: Art Chase North Carolina L, 19-24 Media Relations Director/Football: Annabelle Myers at Maryland L, 31-38
Office Phone: (919) 684-2633 Office Phone: (919) 515-2101 vs. West Virginia* W, 23-7
Cell Phone: (919) 599-9820 2011 Schedule Cell Phone: (919) 819-8302 *Champs Sports Bowl
Email: chasea@duaa.duke.edu Sept. 3 Richmond Email: annabelle_myers@ncsu.edu
Website: www.goduke.com Sept. 10 Stanford Website: www.gopack.com 2011 Schedule
Head Coach: David Cutcliffe Sept. 17 at Boston College Head Coach: Tom O'Brien Sept. 3 Liberty
Record at Duke: 12-24 (3 years) Sept. 24 Tulane Record at North Carolina State: 25-25 (4 years) Sept. 10 at Wake Forest
Overall Record: 56-53 (10 years) Oct. 1 atFlu Overall Record: 100-70 (14 years) Sept. 17 South Alabama
Offensive Scheme: Multiple  QOct. 15 Florida State Offensive Scheme: Multiple | sept. 22 at Cincinnati
Defensive Scheme: Multiple Oct. 22 Wake Forest Defensive Scheme: 4-3 Oct. 1 Georgia Tech
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 43/19 Oct. 29 Virginia Tech Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 29/19 Oct. 8 Central Michigan
Starters Returning/Lost: 16/8 Nov. 5 at Miami Starters Returning/Lost: 1410 Oct. 22 at Virginia

Nov. 12 at Virginia Oct. 29 at Florida State

Nov. 19 Georgia Tech Nov. 5 North Carolina

Nov. 26 at North Carolina Nov. 12 at Boston College

Nov. 19 Clemson
Nov. 26 Maryland

22 SEMINOLES.COM



GAME
BOSTON COLLEGE

November 3, 2011 | Chestnut Hill, Mass.

Location: Chestnut Hill, Mass.
Stadium/Capacity: Alumni Stadium/44,500
Surface: Field Turf
Enrollment: 14,640
Colors: Maroon (202) & Gold (873)
Nickname: Eagles
Athletics Director: Gene Defilippo
Conference: Atlantic Coast
2010 Record: 7-6
2010 Conference Record/Finish: 4-4/4thin

Atlantic Division
2010 Bowl: Kraft Fight Hunger Bowl
Media Relations Director/Football:  Chris Cameron
Office Phone: (617) 552-3004
Cell Phone: (617) 438-3896
Email: cameroch@bc.edu
Website: www.hceagles.com
Head Coach: Frank Spaziani

Record at Boston College:
Overall Record:

16-11 (2 years)
16-11 (2 years)

Offensive Scheme: Pro-style
Defensive Scheme: 4-3
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 42/18
Starters Returning/Lost: 16/8

GAME 10

MIAMI

November 12, 2011 | Tallahassee, Fla.

Location: Coral Gables, Fla.
Stadium/Capacity: Sun Life Stadium/74,916
Surface: Natural Grass
Enrollment: 15,629
Colors: Orange, Green and White
Nickname: Hurricanes
Athletics Director: Shawn M. Eichorst
Conference: Atlantic Coast

2010 Record: 7-6

2010 Conference Record/Finish: 5-3/2nd in

Coastal Division
2010 Bowl: Sun Bowl
Media Relations Director/Football: Chris Freet
Football Contact: LaTonya S. Sadler
Office Phone: (305) 284-3244
Cell Phone: (786) 447-9157
Email: |.sadler@miami.edu
Website: www.Hurricanesports.com
Head Coach: Al Golden
Record at Miami: 0-0
Overall Record: 27-34 (5 years)
Offensive Scheme: Pro Style
Defensive Scheme: Multiple
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 46/16
Starters Returning/Lost: 1311

2010 Results

Webster State

Kent State

Virginia Tech

Notre Dame

at NC State

at Florida State

Maryland

Clemson

at Wake Forest

at Duke

Virginia

at Syracuse

vs. Nevada*

*Kraft Fight Hunger Bowl

2011 Schedule

Sept. 3 Northwestern
Sept. 10 at UCF

Sept. 17 Duke

Sept. 24 Massachusetts
Oct. 1 Wake Forest
Oct. 8 at Clemson
Oct. 22 at Virginia Tech
Oct. 29 at Maryland
Nov. 3 Florida State
Nov. 12 NC State

Nov. 19 at Notre Dame
Nov. 25 at Miami

2010 Results
Florida A&M

at Ohio State

at Pittsburgh

at Clemson
Florida State

at Duke

North Carolina
at Virginia
Maryland

at Georgia Tech
Virginia Tech
South Florida
vs. Notre Dame
*Hyundai Sun Bowl

2011 Schedule

Sept. 5 at Maryland
Sept. 17 Ohio State

Sept. 24 Kansas State
Oct. 1 Bethune-Cookman
Oct. 8 at Virginia Tech
Oct. 15 at North Carolina
Oct. 22 Georgia Tech
Oct. 27 Virginia

Nov. 5 Duke

Nov. 12 at Florida State
Nov. 19 at South Florida
Nov. 25 Boston College

Score
W, 45-0
L, 24-36
W, 31-3

W, 30-21
L, 17-45
W, 28-13
W, 33-10
L, 19-24
W, 26-20
W, 35-10
L,17-31
L,20-230T
L, 17-33

GAME 11
VIRGINIA

November 19, 2011 | Tallahassee, Fla.

Location: Charlottesville, VA.
Stadium/Capacity: Carl Smith Center, Home of
David A Harrison, 11l Field at Scott Stadium/61,500
Surface: Prescription Athletic Turf
Enrollment: 20,897
Colors: Orange and Blue
Nickname: Cavaliers, Wahoos, ‘Hoos
Athletics Director: Craig Littlepage
Conference: Atlantic Coast
2010 Record: 4-8
2010 Conference Record/Finish: 1-7[Tied sixth
in Coastal Division

2010 Bowl: None
Media Relations Director/Football: Jim Daves

Football Contact: Vincent Briedis

Office Phone: (434) 982-5533
Cell Phone: (434) 982-5533
Email: briedis@virginia.edu
Website: www.virginiasports.com
Head Coach: Mike London
Record at Virginia: 4-8 (1 year)
Overall Record: 28-13 (3 years)
Offensive Scheme: Pro-style
Defensive Scheme: 4-3
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 43/19
Starters Returning/Lost: 19/5

GAME 12
FLORIDA

November 26, 2011 | Gainesville, Fla.

Location: Gainesville, Fla.
Stadium/Capacity: Ben Hill Griffin Stadium at

Florida Field/88,548
Surface: Natural Grass
Enrollment: 52,112
Colors: Orange and Blue
Nickname: Gators
Athletics Director: Jeremy Foley
Conference: Southeastern
2010 Record: 8-5
2010 Conference Record/Finish: ~ 4-4/2nd in SEC East
2010 Bowl: Outback Bow!
Media Relations Director/Football: ~ Steve McClain
Office Phone: (352) 375-4683 X6100
Cell Phone: (352) 332-9131
Email: stevem@gators.uaa.ufl.edu
Website: www.gatorzone.com
Head Coach: Will Muschamp
Record at Florida: 0-0
Overall Record: 0-0
Offensive Scheme: Pro-style
Defensive Scheme: Multiple
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 45[24
Starters Returning/Lost: 12/12

2010 Results
Richmond
atUsC

VMI

Florida State

at Georgia Tech
North Carolina
Eastern Michigan

Miami

at Duke

Maryland

at Boston College

at Virginia Tech

2011 Schedule

Sept. 3 William & Mary
Sept. 10 at Indiana
Sept. 17 at North Carolina
Sept. 24 Southern Miss
Oct. 1 Idaho

Oct. 15 Georgia Tech
Oct. 22 NC State

Oct. 27 at Miami

Nov. 5 at Maryland
Nov. 12 Duke

Nov. 19 at Florida State
Nov. 26 Virginia Tech

2010 Results
Miami (OH)
South Florida

at Tennessee
Kentucky

at Alabama

LSuU

Mississippi State
Georgia

at Vanderbilt
South Carolina
Appalachian State

at Florida State

vs. Penn State

*Quthack Bowl

2011 Schedule

Sept. 3 Florida Atlantic
Sept. 10 UAB

Sept. 17 Tennessee
Sept. 24 at Kentucky
Oct. 1 Alabama

Oct. 8 atLSU

Oct. 15 Auburn

Oct. 29 at Georgia
Nov. 5 Vanderbilt
Nov. 12 at South Carolina
Nov. 19 Furman

Nov. 26 Florida State

L, 7-10

W, 34-31 0T
W, 55-14

L, 14-36

W, 48-10

L, 7-31

W, 37-24



Louisiana-Monroe (W-0, L-0, T-0) Duke (W-16, L-0, T-0) Boston College (W-5, L-4, T-0) Virginia (W-14, L-2, T-0)

2011  Tallahassee First Meeting 1992  Tallahassee W 48-21 1957  Chestnut Hill L 7-10 1992  Charlottesville W 13-3
1993  Durham W 45-7 1976  Chestnut Hill W 28-9 1993  Tallahassee W 40-14
Charleston Southern (W-0, L-0. T-0) 1994  Tallahassee w 59-20 1980  Tallahassee w 4107 | 1994  Tallahassee w 41-17
2011  Tallahassee First Meeting 1995  Orlando W 70-26 2005  Chestnut Hill W 28-17 1995  Charlottesville L 33-28
1996  Tallahassee w 44-7 2006  Tallahassee L 19-24 | 1996  Tallahassee w 31-24
Oklahoma (W-1, L-5, T-0) 1997  Durham W 51-27 2007"  Chestnut Hill W 27-17 1997  Charlottesville W 47-21
1965  Jacksonville W 36-19 | 1998  Tallahassee W 62-13 2008  Tallahassee L 27-17 | 1998  Tallahassee W 45-14
1976 Norman L 24-9 1999  Jacksonville W 51-23 2009  Chestnut Hill L 28-21 1999  Charlottesville W 35-10
1980  Miami L 24-7 | 2000 Tallahassee w 48-17 2010  Tallahassee w 24-19 | 2000 Tallahassee w 37-3
1981  Miami L 18-17 2001 Durham W 55-13 2001  Charlottesville W 43-7
2001  Miami L 13-2 2002  Tallahassee W 48-17 Miami (W-24, L-31, T-0) 2002  Tallahassee W 40-19
2010  Norman L 47-17 2003  Durham W 56-7 1951  Miami 13-35 2003  Charlottesville W 19-14
2004  Tallahassee W 29-7 1953  Miami 0-27 | 2004  Tallahassee W 36-3
Clemson (W-17, L-7, T-0) 2005  Durham w 55-24 1955  Miami 0-34 | 2005  Charlottesville L 21-26
1970  Tallahassee 38-13 2006 Durham W 51-24 1956  Miami 7-20 2006" Tallahassee W 33-0
1975  Clemson 43-7 | 2007" Tallahassee W 25-6 1957  Tallahassee 13-40 | 2010  Charlottesville W 34-14
1976  Tallahassee 12-15 1958  Miami 17-6
1988  Clemson 24-21 | Maryland (W-19, L-2, T-0) 1959  Tallahassee 6-7 | Florida (W-20, L-33, T-2)

1989  Tallahassee
1992  Clemson
1993  Tallahassee
1994  Tallahassee
1995  Clemson
1996  Tallahassee
1997  Clemson
1998  Tallahassee
1999  Clemson
2000  Tallahassee
2001  Clemson
2002  Tallahassee
2003  Clemson
2004  Tallahassee
2005  Clemson
2006  Tallahassee
2007  Clemson
2008  Tallahassee
2009  Clemson
2010  Tallahassee

23-34 1966  Tallahassee
24-20 | 1968  College Park
57-0 1992  Tallahassee
17-0 1993  College Park
45-26 1994  College Park
34-3 | 1995 Tallahassee
35-28 1996  Ft. Lauderdale
48-0 1997  Tallahassee
17-14 | 1998  College Park
54-7 1999  Tallahassee
41-27 | 2000  College Park
48-31 2001  Tallahassee
10-26 | 2002  College Park
41-22 2003  Tallahassee
14-35 | 2004  College Park
20-27 2005  Tallahassee
18-24 | 2006  College Park
41-27 2007  Tallahassee
24-40 2008  College Park

16-13 | 2009  Tallahassee 29-26 1983  Tallahassee

2010  College Park 30-16 1984  Miami
Wake Forest (W-23, L-5, T-1) 1985  Tallahassee
1956  Tallahassee 14-14 NC State (W-21, L-10, T-0) 1986  Miami

1958  Tallahassee 27-24 | 1952  Raleigh 7-13 1987  Tallahassee
1959  Tallahassee 20-22 1953  Tallahassee 23-13 1988  Miami

1960  Tallahassee 14-6 | 1954  Raleigh 13-7 1989  Tallahassee
1963  Tallahassee 35-0 1955  Tallahassee 7-0 1990  Miami

1965  Tallahassee 35-0 1956  Raleigh 14-0 1991  Tallahassee
1966  Tallahassee 28-0 1957  Tallahassee 0-7 1992  Miami

1968  Tallahassee 42-24 | 1963  Tallahassee 14-0 1993  Tallahassee
1970  Tallahassee 19-14 1964  Tallahassee 28-6 1994 Miami

1973 Winston-Salem 7-9 1965  Raleigh 0-3 1995  Tallahassee
1992  Tallahassee 35-7 | 1967  Tallahassee 10-20 1996  Miami

1993  Tallahassee 54-0 1968  Raleigh 48-7 1997  Tallahassee
1994  Winston-Salem 56-14 | 1969  Tallahassee 48-7 1998  Miami

1995  Tallahassee 72-13 1992  Raleigh 34-13 1999  Tallahassee
1996  Orlando 44-7 | 1993  Tallahassee 62-3 2000  Miami

1997  Tallahassee 58-7 1994  Raleigh 34-3 2001 Tallahassee
1998  Winston-Salem 24-7 | 1995  Tallahassee 77-17 2002 Miami

1999  Tallahassee 33-10 1996  Raleigh 51-17 2003  Tallahassee
2000  Winston-Salem 35-6 | 1997  Tallahassee 48-35 2004  Miami (N)
2001  Tallahassee 48-24 | 1998  Raleigh 7-24 2004  Miami L
2002  Winston-Salem 3421 | 1999  Tallahassee 42-11 2005  Tallahassee
2003  Tallahassee 48-24 | 2000  Raleigh 58-14 2006  Miami

2004  Winston-Salem 20-17 2001  Tallahassee 28-34 2007  Tallahassee
2005  Tallahassee 41-24 | 2002  Raleigh 7-17 2008  Miami

2006  Tallahassee 0-30 | 2003 Tallahassee W(20T) 50-44 2009 Tallahassee
2007  Winston-Salem 21-24 | 2004  Raleigh 17-10 2010  Miami

4521 1960  Miami
24-14 1962  Miami
69-21 1963  Miami
49-20 1964  Miami
52-20 1966  Miami
59-17 1969  Miami
48-10 1970  Miami

50-7 1971  Miami
24-10 1972 Miami
49-10 1973  Tallahassee

59-7 1974  Miami
52-31 1975  Tallahassee
37-10 1976  Miami
35-10 1977  Tallahassee
17-20 1978  Miami
35-27 1979  Tallahassee
24-27 1980  Miami
24-16 1981  Tallahassee

37-3 1982  Miami

7-25 1958  Gainesville
6-7 1959  Gainesville
24-0 1960  Gainesville
14-0 1961  Gainesville
23-20 1962  Gainesville
16-14 1963  Gainesville
27-3 1964  Tallahassee
20-17 1965  Gainesville
37-14 | 1966  Tallahassee
10-14 1967  Gainesville
21-14 | 1968  Tallahassee
22-24 1969  Gainesville
0-47 1970  Tallahassee
17-23 1971  Gainesville
3121 1972  Tallahassee
40-23 1973 Gainesville
9-10 1974  Tallahassee
19-27 1975  Gainesville
24-7 | 1976  Tallahassee
16-17 1977 Gainesville
38-3 1978  Tallahassee
27-35 1979 Gainesville
23-41 1980  Tallahassee
25-26 1981  Gainesville
0-31 1982  Tallahassee
24-10 1983  Gainesville
22-31 1984  Tallahassee
16-17 1985  Gainesville
16-19 1986  Tallahassee
28-10 1987  Gainesville
20-34 1988  Tallahassee
41-17 1989  Gainesville
34-16 1990  Tallahassee
47-0 1991  Gainesville
26-14 | 1992  Tallahassee
3121 1993  Gainesville
24-27 1994  Tallahassee
27-49 1995  New Orleans
27-28 1995  Gainesville
14-22 1996  Tallahassee
14-16 1997  New Orleans
) 10-16 1997  Gainesville
10-7 | 1998  Tallahassee
13-10 1999  Gainesville
29-37 2000 Tallahassee
41-39 | 2001  Gainesville
38-34 2002  Tallahassee
45-17 | 2003  Gainesville
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2008  Tallahassee 3-12 2005  Tallahassee 15-20 2004  Tallahassee 13-20
2009  Winston-Salem 41-28 | 2006  Raleigh 20-24 2005  Gainesville 7-34
2010  Tallahassee 31-0 2007"  Tallahassee 27-10 2006  Tallahassee 14-21
2008  Raleigh 26-17 2007  Gainesville 12-45

2009  Tallahassee 26-17 2008  Tallahassee 15-45

2010  Raleigh 24-28 2009  Gainesville 37-10

~Win vacated by the NCAA 2010  Tallahassee 31-7
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2011 TRAVEL HEADBPURRTERS

Sept. 23-24

Clemson

Clemson. S.C.
Greenville Marriott
One Parkway East
Greenville, S.C. 29615
(864) 297-0300

Oct. 7-8

Wake Forest
Winston-Salem, N.C.
Greensboro Airport Marriott
One Marriott Drive
Greenshoro, N.C. 27409
(336) 852-6450

Oct. 14-15

Duke

Durham, N.C.

Sheraton Imperial Hotel & Convention Center
4700 Emperor Blvd.

Durham, N.C. 27703

(919) 941-5050

Nov. 2-3

Boston College
Chestnut Hill, Mass.
Boston Marriott Quincy
1000 Marriott Drive
Quincy, Mass. 02169
(617) 472-1000

Nov. 25-26
Florida
Gainesville, Fla.
Hilton Ocala

3600 SW 36th Avenue
Ocala, Fla. 34474
(352) 854-1400
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